Has the Prosecutor reviewed the Guidance Notes applicable to this Form? Does the Prosecutor intend to make any pre-trial applications to the Court? YES NO YES NO 2 If the answer to 1A is YES, state nature of the pre-trial application(s)? State of the pre-trial application (s)?					
A process of the prosecutor reviewed the Guidance 10 process of the prosecutor intend to make any pre-trial application(s)?	Sup	reme Co	urt Of Z	Bermuda	
A S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S					
A S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S	CRIMINA	LIURISDICTIC	ON AND PROC	CEDURE ACT 2015	
POLICE AND CRIMINAL EVIDENCE ACT 2006 CRIMINAL CODE ACT 1907 THE EVIDENCE ACT 1907 PROSECUTION STATEMENT (TRIAL TIMETABLE) Self-GUIDANCE NOTING UNDER PRACTICE DIRECTION No. 3 of 207 PROSECUTION STATEMENT (TRIAL TIMETABLE TRIAL TIMETABLE TRIAL TIMETABLE NOTICE OF PRE-TRIAL APPLICATIONS BY THE CROWN A subscription of the pre-trial applications to the Court? YES NO YE	DISCLO	OSURE AND CI	RIMINAL REF	FORM ACT 2015	CARGO A
CRIMINAL CODE ACT 1907 THE EVIDENCE ACT 1905 PRACTICE DIRECTION FORM 5 (isoned by the Registrer 27 January 2017) PROSECUTION STATEMENT (IRIAL TIMETABLE) SER GUIDANCE NOTES UNDER PRACTICE DIRECTION No of 20 INTER KING v Indictment No of 20 IRIAL TIMETABLE NOTICE OF PRE-TRIAL APPLICATIONS BY THE CROWN I Has the Prosecutor reviewed the Guidance Notes applicable to this Form? IRIAL TIMETABLE II Has the Prosecutor reviewed the Guidance I Has the Prosecutor reviewed the pre-trial application(s)? I How answer to IA is YES, state nature of the pre-trial application(s)? I Hit has answer to IA is YES, state the relief/ order(s) sought of the Court: I Hit has answer to IA is YES, did the Prosecutor make the nature of the pre-trial application(s) and the base to IA is YES, did the Prosecutor make the the form is due to be fided as a structory frowtsions and case I aw which will be I How and I Has the I					
PRACTICE DIRECTION FORM 5 (isome by the Registrar 2 January 2017) PROSECUTION STATEMENT (TRIAL TIMETABLE) SEE GUIDANCE NOTES UNDER PRACTICE DIRECTION No. 3 of 2017 PROFILE TO COMPLETION OF THIS FORM THE KING V Indictment NoOf 20 TRIAL TIMETABLE NOTICE OF PRE-TRIAL APPLICATIONS BY THE CROWN 1 Has the Prosecutor reviewed the Guidance Notes applicable to this Form? YES NO YES	TOLI	CRIMINAI	L CODE ACT 1	907	
PROSECUTION STATEMENT (TRIAL TIMETABLE) SEE GUIDANCE NOTES UNDER PRACTICE DIRACTION No. 307 2017 THE KING v Indictment No of 20 TRIAL TIMETABLE NOTICE OF PRE-TRIAL APPLICATIONS BY THE CROWN 1 Has the Prosecutor reviewed the Guidance Notes applicable to this Form? Image: Colspan="2">Image: Colspan="2">Colspan="2"Colspa		THE EVII	DENCE ACT 1	905	
BEE GUIDANCE NOTES UNDER PRACTICE DIRECTION No. 3 of 2017 THE KING v Indictment No of 20 TRIAL TIMETABLE NOTICE OF PRE-TRIAL APPLICATIONS BY THE CROWN 1 14 Motion of the Prosecutor intend to make any pre-trial applications to the Court? YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO If the answer to 1A is YES, state nature of the pre-trial application(\$)? 3 1 A provisions and case law which will be A If the answer to 1A is YES, state the relief/ order(\$) sought of the Court: 3 A If the answer to 1A is YES, did the Prosecutor make the nature of the provisions and case law which will be A If the answer to 1A is YES, did the Prosecutor make the nature of the pre-trial application(s) and the bore the do 3 is NO, does the Prosecutor understand that this is required to be done on or					, , ,
Indictment Noof 20 TRIAL TIMETABLE NOTICE OF PRE-TRIAL APPLICATIONS BY THE CROWN 1 Has the Prosecutor reviewed the Guidance Does the Prosecutor intend to make any pre-trial applications to the Court? YES NO YES NO 2 If the answer to 1A is YES, state nature of the pre-trial application(s)? If the answer to 1A is YES, state the relief/ order(s) sought of the Court: If the answer to 1A is YES, did the Prosecutor make the nature of the pre-trial application(s) and the statutory provisions and case law which will be If the answer to 3 is NO, does the Prosecutor or or before the day this Form is due to be filed as a step	<u>PF</u>	SEE GUIDANC	E NOTES UNDER P	RACTICE DIRECTION No. 3 of 2	<i>F</i>
3 1 3 1 3 1 3 1 3 1 3 1 3 1 3 1 1	THE KIN	G v			
3 1 1 Has the Prosecutor reviewed the Guidance Notes applicable to this Form? 1A YES NO 2 YES NO 2 If the answer to 1A is YES, state nature of the pre-trial application(s)? Provide the relief order(s) sought of the Court: 3 14 The answer to 1A is YES, did the Prosecutor make the nature of the pre-trial application(s) and the stature of the stature of the dome on or before the day this Form is due to be filed as a step		Inc	lictment No	of 20	
3 1 1 Has the Prosecutor reviewed the Guidance Notes applicable to this Form? 1A YES NO 2 YES NO 2 If the answer to 1A is YES, state nature of the pre-trial application(s)? Provide the relief order(s) sought of the Court: 3 14 The answer to 1A is YES, did the Prosecutor make the nature of the pre-trial application(s) and the stature of the stature of the dome on or before the day this Form is due to be filed as a step					
1 Has the Prosecutor reviewed the Guidance Notes applicable to this Form? IA YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO 2 If the answer to 1A is YES, state nature of the pre-trial application(s)? NO NO 2A If the answer to 1A is YES, state the relief/ order(s) sought of the Court: If the answer to 1A is YES, did the Prosecutor make the nature of 1A is YES, did the Prosecutor make the nature of the pre-trial application(s) and the nature of the pre-trial application(s) and case law which will be statutory provisions and case law which will be 4		T	RIAL TIN	METABLE	
1 Has the Prosecutor reviewed the Guidance Notes applicable to this Form? IA YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO 2 If the answer to 1A is YES, state nature of the pre-trial application(s)? NO NO 2A If the answer to 1A is YES, state the relief/ order(s) sought of the Court: If the answer to 1A is YES, did the Prosecutor make the nature of 1A is YES, did the Prosecutor make the nature of the pre-trial application(s) and the nature of the pre-trial application(s) and case law which will be statutory provisions and case law which will be 4					
1 Has the Prosecutor reviewed the Guidance Notes applicable to this Form? IA YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO 2 If the answer to 1A is YES, state nature of the pre-trial application(s)? NO NO 2A If the answer to 1A is YES, state the relief/ order(s) sought of the Court: If the answer to 1A is YES, did the Prosecutor make the nature of 1A is YES, did the Prosecutor make the nature of the pre-trial application(s) and the nature of the pre-trial application(s) and case law which will be statutory provisions and case law which will be 4	NOT				
Has the Prosecutor reviewed the Guidance Notes applicable to this Form? Does the Prosecutor intend to make any pre-trial applications to the Court? YES NO YES NO 2 1 If the answer to 1A is YES, state nature of the pre-trial application(s)? NO 2A If the answer to 1A is YES, state the relief/ order(s) sought of the Court: If the answer to 1A is YES, did the Prosecutor make the nature of the pre-trial application(s) and the this is required to be done on or before the day this Form is due to be filed as a step		CE OF PRE-	I KIAL APPI		HE CROWN
 2 If the answer to 1A is YES, state nature of the pre-trial application(s)? 2A 2A If the answer to 1A is YES, state the relief/ order(s) sought of the Court: 3 If the answer to 1A is YES, did the Prosecutor make the nature of the pre-trial application(s) and the statutory provisions and case law which will be before the day this Form is due to be filed as a step 			the Guidance	Does the Prosecutor inte	
 2A If the answer to 1A is YES, state the relief/ order(s) sought of the Court: 3 4 If the answer to 1A is YES, did the Prosecutor make the nature of the pre-trial application(s) and the statutory provisions and case law which will be 4 				upplications to the Coal	
If the answer to 1A is YES, did the Prosecutor make the nature of the pre-trial application(s) and the statutory provisions and case law which will be	YES 2 If the answer to			YES	
YES N/A NO YES N/A NO	2 If the answer to 2A	1A is YES, state na	ture of the pre-triz	YES Il application(s)?	

5 fas the Prosecutor considered whether any mendments to the Indictment are required? fas the Prosecutor considered the inclusion of alternative/lesser included offences in the indictment? fas the Prosecutor considered the inclusion of alternative/lesser included offences in the indictment? NO YTS NO YES NO YES NO Posecutor need to address the Court on any issues arising under 5-8? YES NO YES NO Posecutor to a gravitation of any issues arising under 5-8? 9 10 If the answer to 9 is NO, does the Prosecutor on any issues arising under 5-8? 9 10 If the answer to 9 is NO, does the Prosecutor statutory provisions and case taw which with the day this Form is due to be falled as a step towards filing a joint hearing bundle? 9 N/A NO YTS N/A NO 11 Rate the Prosecutor fully reviewed the Defence? 12 So the Prosecutor seek to file any Notices of Additional roidence prior to start of the trial? NO 13 If the answer to 12 is YES, does the Prosecutor revere to 14 is an enquired before any Notices of Additional evidence? 14 Does the Prosecutor need to make an application for leave to file additional evidence? 90 15 If de answer to 14 is YES, does the Prosecutor preversere fully reviewed andinvision? 1	INDICTMENT CONSIDERATIONS					
7 14st the Prosecutor considered the inclusion of latemative/lesser included offences in the indictment? 8 Boes the Prosecutor need to address the Court on any issues arising under 5-8? YTS NO YES NO 9 If the answer to \$ is YES, did the Prosecutor make the nature of the pre-trial application(s) and the unstrand that this is required to be done on or statutory provisions and case law which will be relied on in support known to the Defence? 10 YFS N/A NO YES N/A NO YES N/A NO YES N/A NO YES N/A NO YES N/A NO YES N/A NO YES N/A NO I1 Has the Prosecutor fully reviewed the Defence? I2 Does the Prosecutor seek to file any Notices of Additional Evidence and the triate? NO YES N/A NO YES NO NO 13 If the answer to 12 is YES, does the Prosecutor seek to file additional evidence and paplication for leave to file additional evidence? NO YES N/A NO YES NO 14 If the answer to 14 is YES, did the Prosecutor seerve to file additional evidence and paplicatin for leave to file addition	Has the Prosecutor considered whether any	Has the Prosecutor considered whether or not any				
Has the Prosecutor considered the inclusion of alternative/lesser included offences in the indictment? Does the Prosecutor need to address the Court on any issues arising under 5-8? YES NO YES NO 9 10 10 11 the answer to 8 is YES, did the Prosecutor make the nature of the pre-trial application(s) and the statutory provisions and case law which wilch wile be before the day this Form is due to be field as a step to before the day this Form is due to be field as a step to before the day this Form is due to be field as a step to before the Application for leave to file any Notices of Additional Evidence prior to start of the trial? YES N/A NO YES N/A <td< td=""><td>YES NO</td><td>YES NO</td></td<>	YES NO	YES NO				
9 10 If the answer to 8 is YES, did the Prosecutor make the nature of the pre-trial application(s) and the statutory provisions and case law which will be relied on in support known to the Defence? 10 If the answer to 8 is YES, did the Prosecutor the day this Form is due to be field as a step to the day this Form is due to be field as a step to the day this Form is due to be field as a step to the day this Form is due to be field as a step to the day this Form is due to be field as a step to the day this Form is due to be field as a step to the day this Form is due to be field as a step to the day this Form is due to be field as a step to the day this Form is due to be field as a step to the day this Form is due to be field as a step to the day this Form is due to be field as a step to the day this Form is due to be field as a step to the day this Form is due to be field as a step to the day this Form is due to be field as a step to the day this Form is due to be field as a step to the day this Form is due to be field as a step to the day this Form is due to be field as a step to the day this Form is due to be field? YES N/A NO YES N/A NO <t< td=""><td>Has the Prosecutor considered the inclusion of alternative/lesser included offences in the</td><td>Does the Prosecutor need to address the Court</td></t<>	Has the Prosecutor considered the inclusion of alternative/lesser included offences in the	Does the Prosecutor need to address the Court				
If the answer to 8 is YES, did the Prosecutor make the nature of the pre-trial application(s) and the statutory provisions and case law which will be relied on in support known to the Defence? If the answer to 9 is NO, does the Prosecutor understand that this is required to be done on or statutory provisions and case law which will be relied on in support known to the Defence? YES N/A NO YES N/A NO II Has the Prosecutor fully reviewed the Defence? I2 Does the Prosecutor seek to file any Notices of Additional Evidence prior to start of the trial? YES N/A NO YES NO II Has the Prosecutor fully reviewed the Defence? I2 Does the Prosecutor seek to file any Notices of Additional evidence and profescitor for leave to file additional evidence? YES NO 14 Does the Prosecutor need to make an application for leave to file additional evidence? YES N/A NO YES NO YES N/A NO YES NO If the answer to 14 is YES, did the Prosecutor serve core not the Court understand that this evidence must be served forthwith whether or not the Court allows its admission? I6 If the answer to 15 is NO, does the Prosecutor for the DPP's Office to be disclosed to the Defence? YES N/A NO YES N/A NO <t< td=""><td>YES NO</td><td>YES NO</td></t<>	YES NO	YES NO				
NOTICES OF ADDITIONAL EVIDENCE 11 Has the Prosecutor fully reviewed the Defence? 12 PORM 3 and FORM 4 served by the Defence? Does the Prosecutor seek to file any Notices of Additional Evidence prior to start of the trial? YES NO YES NO 13 If the answer to 12 is YES, does the Prosecutor and that leave of the Court under section and evidence can be filed? Mo YES N/A NO YES NO If the answer to 14 is YES, did the Prosecutor serve core the proposed additional evidence on the Court allows its admission? 16 If the answer to not the Court allows its admission? YES N/A NO YES N/A NO YES N/A NO YES N/A NO Defence? N/A NO YES N/A NO YES N/A	If the answer to 8 is YES, did the Prosecutor make the nature of the pre-trial application(s) and the statutory provisions and case law which will be	If the answer to 9 is NO, does the Prosecutor understand that this is required to be done on or before the day this Form is due to be filed as a step				
11 12 Has the Prosecutor fully reviewed the Defence? Does the Prosecutor seek to file any Notices of Additional Evidence prior to start of the trial? YES NO 13 If the answer to 12 is YES, does the Prosecutor application for leave to file additional evidence? 30 CPA is required before any Notices of Additional evidence can be filed? YES N/A YES N/A YES N/A If the answer to 14 is YES, did the Prosecutor serve copies of the proposed additional evidence on the Defence? 16 If the answer to 14 is YES, did the Prosecutor serve copies of the proposed additional evidence on the Defence? 16 YES N/A NO YES NO YES YES NO	YES N/A NO	YES N/A NO				
Has the Prosecutor fully reviewed the Defence PORM 3 and FORM 4 served by the Defence? Does the Prosecutor seek to file any Notices of Additional Evidence prior to start of the trial? YES NO YES NO 13 If the answer to 12 is YES, does the Prosecutor understand that leave of the Court under section 30 CJPA is required before any Notices of Additional evidence can be filed? 14 Does the Prosecutor need to make an application for leave to file additional evidence? YES N/A NO YES NO 15 If If the answer to 14 is YES, did the Prosecutor serve copies of the proposed additional evidence on the Defence? 16 If the answer to 15 is NO, does the Prosecutor understand that this evidence must be served forthwith whether or not the Court allows its admission? YES N/A NO YES N/A NO If Are there any relevant unused materials in the possession of the DPP's Office to be disclosed to the Defence? 18 Are there any relevant unused materials in the possession of the DPP's Office to be disclosed to the Defence? 20 Does the Prosecutor need to address the Court on any issues arising under 17-20?	NOTICES OF ADDIT	NOTICES OF ADDITIONAL EVIDENCE				
13 14 If the answer to 12 is YES, does the Prosecutor understand that Leave of the Court under section application for leave to file additional evidence? 14 30 CJPA is required before any Notices of Additional evidence can be filed? 14 YES N/A NO 15 If the answer to 14 is YES, did the Prosecutor serve copies of the proposed additional evidence on the Defence? 16 YES N/A NO YES N/A YES N/A NO YES N/A YES N/A NO YES N/A NO Presension of the DPP's Office to be disclosed to the Defence? 18 Are there any relevant unused materials in the possession of the DPP's Office to be disclosed to the Defence? 20 YES NO YES NO 20 If the answer to 18 is YES, has the Prosecutor made to advise the Defence when service should be expected? YES	Has the Prosecutor fully reviewed the Defence	Does the Prosecutor seek to file any Notices of				
If the answer to 12 is YES, does the Prosecutor understand that leave of the Court under section 30 CJPA is required before any Notices of Additional evidence can be fied? Does the Prosecutor need to make an application for leave to file additional evidence? 30 CJPA is required before any Notices of Additional evidence can be fied? Does the Prosecutor file additional evidence? YES N/A NO 15 If the answer to 14 is YES, did the Prosecutor serve copies of the proposed additional evidence on the Defence? If the answer to 15 is NO, does the Prosecutor understand that this evidence must be served forthwith whether or not the Court allows its admission? YES N/A NO YES N/A NO I7 18 Are there any relevant unused materials in the posecsion of the DPP's Office to be disclosed to the Defence? Prosecutor need to address the Court on the Defence? YES NO YES NO YES NO 19 If the answer to 18 is YES, has the Prosecutor made contact with the Defence in the last 2 days to itemize the outstanding items and to advise the Defence when service should be expected? YES						
15 16 If the answer to 14 is YES, did the Prosecutor serve copies of the proposed additional evidence on the Defence? 16 If the answer to 15 is NO, does the Prosecutor understand that this evidence must be served forthwith whether or not the Court allows its admission? YES N/A NO CONTINUING DUTY OF PROSECUTOR TO DISCLOSE UNUSED MATERIAL NO 17 Are there any relevant unused materials in the possession of the DPP's Office to be disclosed to the Defence? YES NO YES YES NO 19 16 17 20 19 20 19 20 19 20 19 20 19 20 19 20 19 20 19 20 19 20 19 20 19 20 19 20 19 20 19 20 19 20 19 20 19 20 19 20 10 20	If the answer to 12 is YES, does the Prosecutor understand that leave of the Court under section 30 CJPA is required before any Notices of	Does the Prosecutor need to make an				
If the answer to 14 is YES, did the Prosecutor server copies of the proposed additional evidence on the Defence? If the answer to 15 is NO, does the Prosecutor understand that this evidence must be served forthwith whether or not the Court allows its admission? YES N/A NO YES N/A NO CONTTINUING DUTY OF PROSECUTOR TO DISCLOSE UNUSED MATERIAL 17 Are there any relevant unused materials in the possession of the DPP's Office to be disclosed to the Defence? 18 YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO If the answer to 18 is YES, has the Prosecutor made contact with the Defence in the last 2 days to itemize the outstanding items and to advise the Defence 20 If the answer to 18 is YES, N/A NO YES NO YES N/A NO 20 If the answer to 18 is YES, has the Prosecutor made contact with the Defence in the last 2 days to itemize the outstanding items and to advise the Defence 20 YES N/A NO YES NO YES N/A <th></th> <th>YES NO</th>		YES NO				
CONTINUING DUTY OF PROSECUTOR TO DISCLOSE UNUSED MATERIAL 17 Are there any relevant unused materials in the possession of the DPP's Office to be disclosed to the Defence? 18 YES NO YES NO 19 If the answer to 18 is YES, has the Prosecutor made contact with the Defence in the last 2 days to itemize the outstanding items and to advise the Defence when service should be expected? 20 YES N/A NO YES NO 21 Has the Prosecutor filed and served with this Form a list of the Crown witnesses in the general order in which they are likely to be called at trial? 22 Has the Prosecutor filed and served with this Form a list of the Crown witnesses in the general order in which they are likely to be called at trial? 22	If the answer to 14 is YES, did the Prosecutor serve copies of the proposed additional evidence on	If the answer to 15 is NO, does the Prosecutor understand that this evidence must be served forthwith whether or not the Court allows its				
TO DISCLOSE UNUSED MATERIAL1718Are there any relevant unused materials in the possession of the DPP's Office to be disclosed to the Defence?Are there any relevant unused materials not yet in the possession of the DPP's Office to be disclosed to the Defence?YESNOYESYESNO1920If the answer to 18 is YES, has the Prosecutor made contact with the Defence in the last 2 days to itemize the outstanding items and to advise the DefenceDoes the Prosecutor need to address the Court on any issues arising under 17-20?YESN/ANOYESN/ANOYESN/ANOYESN/ANOYESN/AYESYESN/AYESYESNO1321Has the Prosecutor filed and served with this Form a list of the Crown witnesses in the general order in which they are likely to be called at trial?22Has the Prosecutor filed and served with this Form a list of the Crown witnesses in the general order in which they are likely to be called at trial?22	YES N/A NO	YES N/A NO				
17 Are there any relevant unused materials in the possession of the DPP's Office to be disclosed to the Defence? Are there any relevant unused materials not yet in the possession of the DPP's Office to be disclosed to the Defence? YES NO YES NO 19 If the answer to 18 is YES, has the Prosecutor made contact with the Defence in the last 2 days to itemize the outstanding items and to advise the Defence 20 YES N/A NO YES NO YE N/A NO YE YE Has the Prosecutor filed and served with this Form a list of	CONTINUING DUT	Y OF PROSECUTOR				
Are there any relevant unused materials in the possession of the DPP's Office to be disclosed to the Defence?Are there any relevant unused materials not yet in the possession of the DPP's Office to be disclosed to the Defence?YESNOYESNO19If the answer to 18 is YES, has the Prosecutor made contact with the Defence in the last 2 days to itemize the outstanding items and to advise the Defence when service should be expected?20YESN/ANOYESN/ANOYESN/ANOYESN/ANOYESN/ANOYESN/ANOYESN/ANOYESN/ANOYESN/ANOYESN/ANOYESN/ANOYESN/ANOYESNOYESN/ANOYESNOYESN/ANOYESNOYESN/AYESNOYESNOYESNOYESN/AYESNOYESNOYESNOYESNOYES						
19 If the answer to 18 is YES, has the Prosecutor made contact with the Defence in the last 2 days to itemize the outstanding items and to advise the Defence when service should be expected? 20 YES N/A NO YES NO YES NOTICE OF ORDER OF WITNESSES AND SCHEDULE OF EXHIBITS 22 Has the Prosecutor filed and served with this Form a list of the Crown witnesses in the general order in which they are likely to be called at trial? 22 Has the Prosecutor filed and served with this Form a list of the crown witnesses in the general order in which they are likely to be called at trial? 21	Are there any relevant unused materials in the possession of the DPP's Office to be disclosed to the	Are there any relevant unused materials not yet in the possession of the DPP's Office to be disclosed to the				
If the answer to 18 is YES, has the Prosecutor made contact with the Defence in the last 2 days to itemize the outstanding items and to advise the Defence when service should be expected?Does the Prosecutor need to address the Court on any issues arising under 17-20?YESN/ANOYESNONOTICE OF ORDER OF WITNESSES AND SCHEDULE OF EXHIBITS21 Has the Prosecutor filed and served with this Form a list of the Crown witnesses in the general order in which they are likely to be called at trial?22 Has the Prosecutor filed and served with this Form a trial?	YES NO	YES NO				
NOTICE OF ORDER OF WITNESSES AND SCHEDULE OF EXHIBITS 21 Has the Prosecutor filed and served with this Form a list of the Crown witnesses in the general order in which they are likely to be called at trial? 22 Has the Prosecutor filed and served with this Form a list of the Crown witnesses in the general order in which they are likely to be called at trial? 21	If the answer to 18 is YES, has the Prosecutor made contact with the Defence in the last 2 days to itemize the outstanding items and to advise the Defence	Does the Prosecutor need to address the Court				
EXHIBITS21 Has the Prosecutor filed and served with this Form a list of the Crown witnesses in the general order in which they are likely to be called at trial?22 Has the Prosecutor filed and served with this Form a schedule of the Crown exhibits to be tendered at trial?	YES N/A NO	YES NO				
2122Has the Prosecutor filed and served with this Form a list of the Crown witnesses in the general order in which they are likely to be called at trial?22Has the Prosecutor filed and served with this Form a schedule of the Crown exhibits to be tendered at trial?						
Has the Prosecutor filed and served with this Form a list of the Crown witnesses in the general order in which they are likely to be called at trial? Has the Prosecutor filed and served with this Form a schedule of the Crown exhibits to be tendered at trial?						
YES NO YES NO	Has the Prosecutor filed and served with this Form a list of the Crown witnesses in the general order in	Has the Prosecutor filed and served with this Form a schedule of the Crown exhibits to be tendered at				
	YES NO	YES NO				

	NOTICE OF DURATION OF VIDEO / AUDIO EXHIBITS			
2324Will the prosecution be tendering video/audioIf the answer to 23 is YES, what is the footage?	he duration of			
YES NO HOURS: MI	NUTES:			
NOTICE OF ESTIMATED LENGTH OF CROWN'S CA	SE			
2526How many Crown witnesses will be called at trial to give vive voce evidence?Is the evidence in chief for any or witnesses expected to exceed 30 minu				
YES	NO			
27 State the names and the time estimates for the evidence-in-chief of each prosecution witness who is expected to be on the witness stand in excess of 30 minutes during evidence in chief:				
NOTICE OF REQUEST FOR SITE VISIT				
2829Does the Prosecutor intend to invite the Court to attend any site visits?If YES to 28, state the location:				
YES NO				
3031If the answer to 28 is YES, state any particular time or stage at which the site visit should be scheduled:31Does the Prosecutor need to addre on any issues arising under 28-30?	ess the Court			
YES	NO			
CROWN WITNESS READ-INS				
32 Has the Crown identified any of its witnesses whose evidence may be read in at trial under section 29 of the Evidence Act 1905 or under PACE 2006?33 If YES to 32, has the Prosecutor pro- read-ins to the Defence for agreement				
YES NO YES N/A	NO			
3435If YES to 33, did the Defence provide response(s) to each of the Prosecutor's proposals for read-ins?Does the Prosecutor need to applications to the Court on any in under 32-34?	•			
YES N/A NO YES	NO			
 36 37 37 If the answer to 35 is YES, did the Prosecutor make the basis for the application(s) and the statutory provisions and case law which will be relied on in support known to the Defence? 37 If the answer to 36 is NO, does the understand that this is required to be before the day this Form is due to be towards filing a joint hearing bundle towards filing a joint hearing bundle towards filing a joint hearing bundle to be towards filing a joint hearing bundle towards filing a joint hearing bundle to be towards filing a joint hearing bundle towards filing a joint hearing bundle towards filing a joint hearing bundle to be a specific towards filing a joint hearing bundle to be a specific towards filing a joint hearing bundle to be a specific towards filing a joint hearing bundle to be a specific towards filing a joint hearing bundle towards filing a joint hearing	be done on or filed as a step			
YES N/A NO YES N/A	NO			
NOTICE OF SECURITY CONCERNS3839Does the Prosecutor perceive any particular security concerns which are likely to arise at trial?Does the Prosecutor need to addre in respect of security concerns?	ess the Court			
YES NO YES	NO			

THIS FORM MUST BE FILED AND SERVED NO LATER THAN 14 DAYS AFTER THE DATE ON WHICH THE PROSECUTION WAS SERVED WITH FORMS 3 AND 4				
DATE PROSECUTOR WAS SERVED WITH FORM 3 AND FORM 4:				
DAY OF	20			
PROSECUTOR'S NAME AND SIGNATURE				
PRINTED NAME OF PROSECUTOR:	SIGNATURE OF PROSECUTOR:			
This Form should be completed after	careful review of the Guidance Notes			

L

REGISTRY DATE FILING STAMP SHOULD BE PLACED HERE: